

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA REVIEW DEPARTMENT IN BANK

In the Matter of	}	Case No. 04-O-15147
WAYNE W. SUOJANEN,	{	ORDER
A Member of the State Bar, No. 193627.	}	

On May 12, 2011, respondent filed a motion to delay actual suspension, and the State Bar filed its opposition on May 19, 2011.

For good cause, respondent's motion is granted, and his suspension will be effective October 15, 2011. Within five court days of the date this order is filed, respondent must submit a copy of the order to the court hearing the Jneid matter, and within ten days, he must provide this court with a proof of service showing his compliance with this order.

Presiding Judge

kwiktag * 018 043 142

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on May 26, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED MAY 26, 2011

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

WAYNE W. SUOJANEN SUOJANEN LAW OFC 26895 ALISO CREEK RD STE B-440 ALISO VIEJO, CA 92656

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

CHARLES A. MURRAY, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on May 26, 2011.

Rosalie Ruiz

Case Administrator

State Bar Court